Curvia Horizon luminaires feature four
standard closed shapes—Ring, Rounded
Square, Rounded Rectangle, and Capsule—
that mount horizontally, directing light either
inward toward their centers or outward away
from their housing. They provide versatile
illumination, enhancing depth and creating
engaging effects in any space.

DRC - Drywall ceiling
26 The mounting option selected must reflect the luminaire ID.
Order Guide
LUMINAIRE ID DISTRIBUTION SIZE 1 CORNER RADIUS
Specify NA for capsule
OPTIC LIGHT SOURCE 6
HLO
SQUARE
CURV2HOSQR - Curvia 2" Horizon Square Recessed
CURV2HOSQS - Curvia 2" Horizon Square Surface
RECTANGLE
CURV2HORER - Curvia 2" Horizon Rectangle Recessed
CURV2HORES - Curvia 2" Horizon Rectangle Surface
CAPSULE
CURV2HOCAR - Curvia 2" Horizon Capsule Recessed
CURV2HOCAS - Curvia 2" Horizon Capsule Surface
IND - Inward
OTD - Outward
#FT#INX#FT#IN 2, 3
- Overall length X
overall width
1 The real dimension of the
fixture can differ up to 4"
from the nominal size.
2 Specify nominal length
(#) and width (#) in 1'
and/or 1" increments.
3 Minimum size: Square 4'
x 4', Rectangle 4' x 6', and
Capsule 3' x 4'.
R12 - 12" radius
R18 - 18" radius
R24 - 24" radius
R30 - 30" radius
R36 - 36" radius
Rxx 4 -Custom radius in inches
NA 5 - Not applicable
4 Minimum radius 8". Consult factory for
smaller radii.
5 For capsule, radius is defined by the size.
HLO - High-
Efficiency
Lambertian
Optic
SW - Static white
FS - Full spectrum
6 Chromawerx SOLA,
DUO, and QUADRO
also available. Consult
factory.
CRI LUMEN PACKAGE 9 COLOR TEMP. VOLTAGE DRIVER 11
80CRI 7 - 80 CRI
90CRI 7 - 90 CRI
95CRI 8 - 95 CRI
7 Not available with full
spectrum.
8 Not available with static
white.
350LMF - Eco low output 350 lm/ft
500LMF - Low output 500 lm/ft
750LMF - Medium output 750 lm/ft
1000LMF - High output 1000 lm/ft
9 To calculate the total lumens, multiply the
lumen package (lm/ft) by the length of the
shape (ft).
27K - 2700K
30K - 3000K
35K - 3500K
40K - 4000K
50K - 5000K
120V - 120V
277V - 277V
UNV - 120V-277V